(City)

(State)

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person*

(Zip)

FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

	Check this box if no longer subject to
\Box	Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See
\cup	obligations may continue. See

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

OMB APPROVAL OMB Number: 3235-0287 Estimated average burden per response: 0.5

> > 7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)

Through Deerfield Special

Situations Fund, L.P.

11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)

	ction 1(b).	ide. See		File								ties Exchanç		f 1934			Hours	s per r	esponse.	0
1. Name a	nd Address of	Reporting Person*			_			.,				Symbol	of 1940				ip of Reporti	ng Pe	erson(s) to I	ssuer
	James E	,,,,,				YN VAX		AX	TEC	CHNC	<u>)LO</u>	GIES CO	<u>ORP</u>		(Ched	k all app Dired	plicable) ctor		X 10% C	Owner
(Last)	•	•	(Middle)					arliget	Trans	eaction (Month	/Day/Year)				Offic below	er (give title w)		Other below	(specify)
780 THI 37TH FI	RD AVENU LOOR	JE					/2006		illalis	action (ivioriti	Day/Teal)								
(Street)							nendn /2006		Date o	of Origin	al File	d (Month/Da	ıy/Year)		6. Ind Line)		or Joint/Grou		•	
NEW YO	ORK N	Y	10017		_										X	Гот	n filed by Or n filed by Mo son			
(City)	(S	tate)	(Zip)																	
4 Title - 6	0		le I - No	on-Deriv		_	ecui			quired	l, Dis	4. Securitie						6.0	wnership	7. Nature
1. Title of	Security (Ins	tr. 3)		Date (Month/D		r)	Execu	ition [Transa Code (8)		Disposed C					ties cially I Following	Forr (D)	n: Direct or Indirect nstr. 4)	Indirect Beneficia Ownersh
										Code	v	Amount	(A) (D))r Prid	ce		ted action(s) 3 and 4)			(Instr. 4)
	C. I			05/15	/2006							24.100		*	4007	220	0.447(1)		ţ	Through Deerfie Special
Common	Stock			05/15/	/2006					P		24,100	A	. Φο	.4997	320	8,447 ⁽¹⁾		I	Situation Fund, L.P.
		Ta	able II -									osed of, convertib				wned		<u> </u>		
1. Title of Derivative	2. Conversion	3. Transaction Date	3A. Deer	ned	4. Trans		<u> </u>	5. Nun			Exerci	isable and	7. Title	and	8. F	Price of	9. Number		10. Ownership	11. Natu
Security (Instr. 3)	or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	(Month/Day/Year)	if any (Month/I	Day/Year)	Code 8)	(Ins		Deriva Secur Acqui (A) or Dispo of (D) (Instr.	ities red sed 3, 4	(Month	/Day/Y	ear)	Securi Under Deriva Securi and 4)	ying	(Ins	curity str. 5)	Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction (Instr. 4)		Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	Benefici Ownersi (Instr. 4)
								and 5)	'	Date		Expiration		Amour or Number						
					Code	V	<u> </u>	(A)	(D)	Exercis	able	Date	Title	Shares	i					
	lames E	Reporting Person*																		
(Last)		(First)	(Mic	ddle)		_														
780 THI 37TH FI	RD AVENU LOOR	JE																		
(Street) NEW Y	ORK	NY	100)17																
(City)		(State)	(Zip)																
ı		Reporting Person*																		
(Last) 780 THI 37TH FI	RD AVENU LOOR	(First) JE	(Mid	ddle)																
(Street) NEW Y	ORK	NY	100	017		_														

-		
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)
780 3RD AVENU	E	
37TH FLOOR		
(Street)		
NEW YORK	NY	10017
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address DEERFIELD 1	of Reporting Person* MANAGEMEN	<u>Γ CO /NY</u>
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)
780 THIRD AVE	NUE, 37TH FLOOR	
(Street)		
NEW YORK	NY	10017
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
Name and Address	of Reporting Person*	
Name and Address Deerfield Spec		
1. Name and Address	of Reporting Person*	
Name and Address Deerfield Spec	of Reporting Person*	
1. Name and Address Deerfield Spec LTD (Last)	of Reporting Person* ial Situations Fu	nd International (Middle)
1. Name and Address Deerfield Spec LTD (Last) C/O HEMISPHER	of Reporting Person* ial Situations Fu (First)	nd International (Middle) T (B.V.I.)
1. Name and Address Deerfield Spec LTD (Last) C/O HEMISPHEF COLUMBUS CEI (Street)	of Reporting Person* ial Situations Fu (First) RE MANAGEMENT	nd International (Middle) T (B.V.I.)
1. Name and Address Deerfield Spec LTD (Last) C/O HEMISPHEF COLUMBUS CEI	of Reporting Person* ial Situations Fu (First) RE MANAGEMENT	nd International (Middle) T (B.V.I.)

Deerfield Special Situations Fund, L.P.

Explanation of Responses:

1. This Amendment to Form 4 is being filed to reflect that the number of shares owned through Deerfield Special Situation Fund, L.P. following the previously reported May 15, 2006 transaction is 328,447 and not 327,447 as previously reported.

<u>/s/ James E. Flynn</u> <u>05/17/2006</u>

** Signature of Reporting Person Date

 $Reminder: Report \ on \ a \ separate \ line \ for \ each \ class \ of \ securities \ beneficially \ owned \ directly \ or \ indirectly.$

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.

```
Names: Deerfield Capital L.P.,
        Deerfield Special Situations Fund, L.P.,
        Deerfield Management Company, L.P.,
       Deerfield Special Situations Fund International Limited
Address: Deerfield Capital, L.P.,
          Deerfield Special Situations Fund, L.P.,
          Deerfield Management Company, L.P:
          780 Third Avenue, 37th Floor
          New York, NY 10017
          Deerfield Special Situations Fund International Limited:
          c/o Hemisphere Management (B.V.I.) Limited
          Bison Court, Columbus Centre, P.O. Box 3460
          Road Town, Tortola
          British Virgin Islands
Designated Filer: James E. Flynn
Issuer and Ticker Symbol: Dynavax Technologies Corp. [DVAX]
Date of Earliest Transaction to be Reported: May 15, 2006
The undersigned, Deerfield Capital, L.P., Deerfield Special Situations Fund, L.P., Deerfield Management Company, L.P. and Deerfield Special Situations Fund International Limited are jointly filing the attached Amendment to Statement of
Changes In Beneficial Ownership on Form 4 with James E. Flynn with respect to
the beneficial ownership of securities of Inspire Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
Signatures:
DEERFIELD CAPITAL, L.P.
By: J.E. Flynn Capital LLC, General Partner
By: /s/ James E. Flynn
    James E. Flynn, Managing Member
DEERFIELD SPECIAL SITUATIONS FUND, L.P.
By: Deerfield Capital, L.P.
By: J.E. Flynn Capital LLC, General Partner
By: /s/ James E. Flynn
    James E. Flynn, Managing Member
DEERFIELD MANAGEMENT COMPANY, L.P.
By: Flynn Management LLC, General Partner
By: /s/ James E. Flynn
    James E. Flynn, Managing Member
DEERFIELD SPECIAL SITUATIONS FUND INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
By: Deerfield Management Company
By: Flynn Management LLC, General Partner
By: /s/ James E. Flynn
```

James E. Flynn, Managing Member